
DIST. 

# OFFICERS REGION DIRECTORS REPRESENTATIVES E-MAIL HOME PHONE ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
LOCATIONS REPRESENTED

Jason Boyce boycej33@gmail.com 724-689-6809 PO Box 873 Bridgeport WV 26330 President

Jenny Davis jennydavis1117@gmail.com 304-838-3611 PO Box 873 Bridgeport WV 26330 Vice-President

Kevin Cunningham kevincunningham14@yahoo.com 304-482-4489 PO Box 873 Bridgeport WV 26330 Secretary

Debbie Syck debbie.syck.local69@gmail.com 304-871-1177 PO Box 873 Bridgeport WV 26330 Treasurer

1 JR GROVES jrgroves82@yahoo.com 304-629-3235 3463 McWhorter Rd Lost Creek WV 26385 Region I

1 John Palmer John.e.palmer35@gmail.com 304- 290-9919   35 Shaver St  Monongah WV 26554 • Goshen Road City Plant

Derek Burns uncletedfans@comcast.net 304-692-9591 1813 Summers School Rd Morgantown WV 26508 BACK UP District 1

2 Joseph Pickens jsp101877@yahoo.com 304-997-9995 PO Box 1174 Jane Lew WV 26378 •Clarksburg City Plant 

Logan Ramsey Logan.Ramsey2017@gmail.com 304-203-7405 49 Little Acres Lane Shinnston WV 26431 BACK UP for District 2

3 Monica Godwin monig1969@gmail.com 304-641-1162 122 Pennsylvania Ave Nutter Fort WV 26301

•Clarksburg Field Engineering•Accounting 

Billing Services 

Debbie Rexroad debbie.rexroad88@gmail.com 304-626-0765 1368 Little Indian Run Rd. Shinnston WV 26431
BACK UP for District 3

4 Tony Taylor wildman512@outlook.com 304-476-1124 2163 Buckhannon Pike Mt.Clare WV 26408
• G&P Salem•Salem G&P Clerical• 

Telecommunications (DR)                                                                                                                                                                                                          

5 Nick Conrad nchlsconrad@gmail.com 304-517-8187 182 Conrad Dr Orlando WV 26412 • G & P Weston • Weston City Plant

Gary Sias peacemaker6608@yahoo.com 304-476-1675 520 Millstone Rd. Weston WV 26452
BACK UP District 5

6

2 Jan Tennant butcherjan@hotmail.com 304-588-3948 1382 Ashby Ridge Rd. Parkersburg WV 26104 Region II

7 Josh Compton wvjosh1999@gmail.com 304-481-4120 506 Oil Ridge Rd Harrisville WV 26362
• Parkersburg City Plant• Bens Run City 

Plant                 

Cameron Alderman Cameron.Alderman.2015@gmail.com 304-966-8107 216 Lincoln Dr Mineral Wells WV 26150 BACK UP District 7

8 Matt Critchley mattcritchley06toyota@gmail.com 304-228-2523 PO Box 1 Victor WV 25938

• Gassaway-Sutton City Plant • 

Summersville City Plant• Madison City 

Plant

Nathan Harper Nathanharper3851@gmail.com 304-765-3296 1622 Harper Hill Little Birch WV 26629 BACK UP District 8

Matthew Mullins mattmullinsyr@outlook.com 304-915-5218 1585 Smith Rd Charleston WV 25314 BACK UP District 8

9 Josh Hickman jhickman2003@gmail.com
304-462-5166 H 

304-966-6242 C 253 Tanner School Rd Big Springs WV 26137
• G & P Grantsville

BACK UP for District 9

3 Tommy Hamric thamric@gmail.com 304-517-9006 25 Hackers Run Rd Burnsville WV 26335 Region III

10 Kody Allman K_allman2093@yahoo.com
304-266-8727 C 

304-462-4926 H 5820 Newberne Rd Cox's Mills WV 26342

•  24 Hr. Station Smithville•  Craig  Station•  

Jones Station• Yellow Creek Station• 

Spruce Run Station

11 James Krall Jameskrall88@gmail.com 304-923-6489 PO Box 147 Matheny WV 24860
• Loup Creek Station •Oscar Nelson 

Station •Huff Creek Station 

12 Sam Bird sam55bird@gmail.com 304-382-8530 427 Oak Hill Ridge Bomont WV 25030

• Cornwell Transmission• Cornwell 

Station• Cornwell Telecommunications• 

Chelyan Transmission• Chelyan Station

Mike Wilson Mlwis424@gmail.com 304-549-9586 PO Box 67 Reynoldsville WV 25234 BACK UP for District 12

13 Jason Williams jaso076@aol.com 304-841-8525 145 Oakland Ave Clarksburg WV 26301

•Lightburn Station• Lightburn 

Transmission• Lightburn Extraction Plant• 

Lost Creek Storage• Copley Plant• West 

Union Extraction Plant                               

Tom Bryant bryant2669@aim.com 304-677-5046 245 Calico Drive Clarksburg WV 26301 BACK UP for District 13

14 Steve Palmer spalmer526@gmail.com 304-476-0725 1003 Sauls Run Rd. Weston  WV 26452

• Southern Area Support• Southern Area 

Headquarters•Belington Transmission  • 

Belington Station             

15 Jesse Smith Smith.Jesse43.0918@gmail.com 304-516-6859 1557 Sand Fork Rd Roanoke WV 26447
• 24 Hr. Station Weston• Camden Station• 

Davis Station• Kennedy Station                                                                     

Michael Workman mtworkman1985@gmail.com 304-613-9762 PO Box 472 Lost Creek WV 26385 BACK UP for District

16 Timothy “Grant” Hunter  wearthebucs@gmail.com 304-709-3737 134 Tomey Trail Buckhannon WV 26201
Sweeney Station, Sweeney Transmission, 

Wolf Run Station   

Jake Breen BACK UP for District 16

17 Nick Flanigan davidflanigan@aol.com 304-203-4654 143 Flanigan Oaks Drive Clarksburg WV 26301

Sardis Station, LL Tonkin Station, Tonkin 

Transmissions, Smithburg Station, Racket-

Newberne Station

4 Taylor Brown taylor.brown579@yahoo.com 215-827-9341 105 Accomack Circle Stephens City VA 22655 Region IV

18 Vern Stewart thelongboys@comcast.net 814-952-0232 515 Stanton Rd Brookville PA

• Luthersburg Transmission• Luthersburg 

Support• G & P Luthersburg• Ardell 

Transmission• Ardell Station• Big Run 

Station• Big Run Waste Water Treatment

Chris Smiley BACK UP for District 18

19 Dan Langford danlangford84@yahoo.com 304-266-8410 8011 Sunflower Circle Saint Thomas PA 17252

• Myersville Station• Leesburg 

Transmission• Leesburg Station• 

Chambersburg Station• Loudoun Station• 

Quantico Station• Perulack Station• 

Pleasant Valley Station• Ashland 

Operations, Compression Services MD/VA

Jesse Reinhart jreinhart5150@yahoo.com 814-952-4321 54 Gulkana Glacier Ln Martinsburg, WV 25403 BACK UP for District 19

20 Waylon Ashby waylon77@yahoo.com 724-222-5253 500 Amity Road Amity PA 15311

•Oakford Station• South Oakford •JB 

Tonkin T & S Staff• Compressor Services - 

PA• Telecommunications - Wilkinsburg              

21 Bill Kyper monkemind23@yahoo.com 814-367-8066 906 Rolling Meadows Dr. Greensburg PA 15601
• Mamont Transmission•Oakford 

Transmission
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Kody Shaw-Henderson BACK UP for District 21

22 Dave Ashby d.ashby019@outlook.com 724--554-9464 376 Horne Run Road Amity PA 15311
• Crayne Station• Hutchinson Station• 

North Summit Station• Charleroi

23 Leif Eddy leifeddy63@gmail.com 814-952-9741 1271 Watering Trough Road Rochester Mills PA 15771

• Punxsutawney Transmission• 

Punxsutawney Station• South Bend 

Station• Rural Valley Station                                                              

Shane Hanley brandyhanley@ymail.com 814-939-9250 547 Laska Road Punxsutawney PA 15767 Back up for District 23

5 Levi Torrey el-levito@hotmail.com 814-203-6197 2964 Eleven Mile Road Shinglehouse PA 16748 Region V

24 vacant
• Tioga Station• Woodhull Station•Boom 

Station•                                                        

25 Cory Houghtaling cory.houghtaling@gmail.com 814-367-7598 171 State Route 34S Van Etten NY 14889
•Borger Station•Horseheads Station• 

Syracuse Station•Ithaca Field                                                              

Robert Nevol honda0366@hotmail.com 585-610-0366 4140 East Valley Rd Andover NY 14806 Back up for District 25

26 Zachary Vercv z.p.vercz81@gmail.com 315-360-2435 44 Summit Road Middleville NY 13406

•Utica Station•Utica Field•Schenectady 

Station•Shedds Station•Brookmans 

Station                                                             

27 Lance Wright lawright1982@gmail.com 814-203-0865 179 Scoville Hill Rd Genesee PA 16923

• Silver Springs Transmission• Quinlan 

Station•Ellisburg Station•Ellisburg Storage

28 Charles Saltsman bull4candy@comcast.net
570-923-2218H  

570-531-6363W 661 Pine Street Renovo PA 17764

•Leidy Station•Leidy Storage Pool• 

Compressor Services Leidy• Finnefrock 

Station• Greenlick Station• Centre Station 

Ryan Dunham ryandunham1506@yahoo.com 570-660-3562 12022 Ridge Rd Renovo PA 17764
Back Up for District 28

29 Brad Empson bempson88@gmail.com 814-203-3287 935 North Hollow Rd Coudersport PA 16915

• Northern Div. Hdgq.• 

Telecommunications Westfield Area • 

Sabinsville Transmission• Sabinsville 

Station• Westfield Compressor Systems 

30 Erik Hillard erikh5014@gmail.com
814-320-0322         

814-203-5115 133 Carpenter Road Coudersport PA 16915

• Genesse Transmission & Storage• 

Harrison Transmission & Storage• 

Harrison Station• State Line Station                                                                       

6 John Sizemore sizemore6970@gmail.com 304-838-4506 8063 Elmwood Avenue Stonewood WV 26301 Region VI

31 Erica Williams ewolfe82@comcast.net 304-694-5561 227 Flaggy Meadow Rd Mannington WV 26582

• Gas Environmental•  Maps & Records• 

DTI Office Administrative Services• 

Purchasing & Material 

Control•Engineering Project Teams • Land 

Records• Gas Storage• Automation & 

Control Eng.                   

32 Candace Gerwig candysmyth@hotmail.com 304-644-6422 234 Gerwig Dr Exchange WV 26619

• General Accounting• Facilities 

Management• Fleet• Business 

Development• Gas Accounting                                                  

Connie Pollock Connie.L.Pollock@icloud.com 304-677-8196 PO Box 93 Rachel WV 26587 Back up for District 32

7 Tony Rine tebonetonyrine35@gmail.com 304-709-2525 28426 Shortline Hwy Folsom WV 26348 Region VII

33 Chris Husted cndhusted328@gmail.com 330-324-7321 4160 Waynesburg Road Carrollton OH 44615

• Gilmore Transmission• Gilmore Station• 

Carroll Station• Newark Station• Beaver 

Transmission• Beaver Station• 

Compressor Services - OH  

Tim Tubbs itstubbs122@gmail.com 740-202-3093 216 W. Russell Ave W Lafayette OH 43845 Back up for District 33

34 David Bowman Cdbowman4@gmail.com 614-357-1069 4839 St Rt 350 Clarksville OH 45113

• Lebanon Station• Groveport 

Transmission• Groveport Station• 

Washington Court House Station

Brad Bishop jobrobrad@gmail.com 614-551-4305 8043 West Ohio State Lane NW Lancaster OH 43130 Back up for District 34

35 Jeremy Wright unionman1@me.com 304-816-6666 341 Colfax Road Fairmont WV 26554
• Bridgeport Transmission• Bridegport 

Station• Morrisson Station

Paul Myers wvmyers101@frontier.com 304-677-8080 114 Fieldview Dr Lost Creek WV 26385 BACK UP for District 35

36 Darrell Mason Mason.Darrell.L@gmail.com 304-815-4377 18387 Shortline Hwy Jacksonburg WV 2637

• Hastings Transmission• Hastings 

Station• Hastings Extraction Plant• 

Galmish  Loading Plant                                            

JC Gump jcgump9@gmail.com 304-650-9603 PO Box 221 Pine Grove WV 26419 BACK UP for District 36

37 Will Ferda  wferda@westliberty.edu 304-914-2283 57 Cooper Lane Proctor WV 26055

• Burch Ridge Station• Mullet Station• 

Burch Ridge Trans.• Mockingbird Station

Trey Pennington treypnnngtn@yahoo.com 304-785-9311 701 Howard St New Martinsville WV 26155 BACK UP for District 37
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